
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Sault Ste Marie Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Jeffrey Wise, Sale Officer 2 . Mary Wollan, Witness 3 . Ben Grade A  Logging 4 . Ron Papin, jr

5 . Jeremy Piippo

04/11/2011          10:00 AM (local time)

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening: Sault Ste Marie Office 04/11/2011          10:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 4345

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: AYERS ASPEN

Kerr Forest Management

45-009-10-01

79.85% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LOVERS LANE RED PINE

Shepard's Forestry Ent Inc

45-012-10-01

57.43%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BUDWORM BUFFET

Cutting Edge Forest Products

45-014-10-01

203.40%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnre/ POSTED BY: Mark Anderson

POSTED ON: 04/11/2011 at 11:20:58 am
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

AYERS ASPEN

45-009-10-01

Product

Sault Ste Marie Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Kerr Forest 

Management

Bid Per Unit

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Russ Nelson

Bid Per Unit

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

Titan Timber Inc

04/11/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,336.00 $17.70 $33.00 $31.15 $30.01 $24.80 $26.50 $25.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  485.00 $12.80 $28.00 $21.25 $19.95 $24.80 $18.50 $20.00

NON BID

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  175.00 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $34,832.95 $62,645.75 $56,900.40 $54,746.86 $50,138.55 $49,354.25 $48,077.75
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

AYERS ASPEN

45-009-10-01

Product

Sault Ste Marie Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Furlong Company

Bid Per Unit

St. Mary's Paper 

Corporation

Bid Per Unit

Ron Papin Jr.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2011

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,336.00 $17.70 $24.30 $21.57 $19.87 $17.80

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  485.00 $12.80 $17.50 $20.08 $18.02 $12.85

NON BID

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50 $25.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20 $11.20

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25 $11.25

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  175.00 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $34,832.95 $45,930.05 $43,534.07 $40,263.77 $34,990.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LOVERS LANE RED PINE

45-012-10-01

Product

Sault Ste Marie Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

Titan Timber Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

04/11/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  313.00 $56.70 $91.96 $80.10 $66.51 $66.00 $65.00 $61.11

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.20 $179.20 $179.20 $179.20 $179.20 $179.20 $179.20 $179.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,216.54 $30,252.92 $26,540.74 $22,287.07 $22,127.44 $21,814.44 $20,596.87

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LOVERS LANE RED PINE

45-012-10-01

Product

Sault Ste Marie Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Ron Papin Jr.

Bid Per Unit

St. Mary's Paper 

Corporation

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2011

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  313.00 $56.70 $58.08 $56.90

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.20 $179.20 $179.20 $179.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,216.54 $19,648.48 $19,279.14
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BUDWORM BUFFET

45-014-10-01

Product

Sault Ste Marie Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

Titan Timber Inc

Bid Per Unit

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date:

St. Mary's Paper 

Corporation

04/11/2011

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  190.00 $12.85 $26.00 $17.11 $31.77 $18.00 $23.00 $19.78

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  162.00 $8.85 $20.00 $17.11 $31.77 $18.00 $19.00 $18.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  963.00 $13.25 $45.51 $39.60 $31.77 $35.00 $30.00 $23.02

NON BID

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $33.50 $33.50 $33.50 $33.50 $33.50 $33.50 $33.50

Mixed Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $7.65 $7.65 $7.65 $7.65 $7.65 $7.65 $7.65

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $8.95 $8.95 $8.95 $8.95 $8.95 $8.95 $8.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,390.15 $52,761.33 $44,912.72 $42,532.75 $40,796.20 $37,093.20 $29,597.66

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BUDWORM BUFFET

45-014-10-01

Product

Sault Ste Marie Office

Units
Estimated 

Units

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Furlong Company

Bid Per Unit

Ron Papin Jr.

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2011

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  190.00 $12.85 $18.00 $14.74

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  162.00 $8.85 $16.00 $10.55

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  963.00 $13.25 $17.00 $15.55

NON BID

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $33.50 $33.50 $33.50

Mixed Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $12.75 $12.75 $12.75

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $7.65 $7.65 $7.65

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $8.95 $8.95 $8.95

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,390.15 $23,138.20 $20,239.55
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